

\$~10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CM(M) 19/2018 and CM No.471/2018

SUNIL GUPTA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.\_\_\_\_, Advocate (appearance not  
given)

versus

NARGIS KHANNA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.harkirat Sawhney, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA**

**ORDER**

%

**17.07.2018**

Time sought on behalf of the petitioner for presence of the  
arguing counsel for arguments.

Renotify on 16<sup>th</sup> October, 2018.

Reply, if any, be filed within a period of three weeks.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the  
vakalatnama will be filed during the course of the day which be filed  
accordingly.

**ANU MALHOTRA, J**

**JULY 17, 2018/SV**