

\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 19/2018 & CM APPL. 471/2018

SUNIL GUPTA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arun Srivastava, Adv.

versus

NARGIS KHANNA & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Harkirat Sawhney, Adv. for
Ms. Bharti Chawla, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **19.11.2018**

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that Annexure-B, to his counter affidavit, is not on record, as the document which was meant to be filed in some other proceedings has been filed in this case.

He seeks and is allowed one week to bring the said document on record under a cover of an index.

This petition involves a short issue, as it challenges an order allowing an application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC.

List the petition for hearing and disposal at the end of the Board on 13th March, 2019.

At this stage, learned counsel for the respondents draws my attention to the order dated 8th January, 2018, passed in this case, and submits that the trial court is interpreting the said order as amounting to stay of the proceedings before it.

It is clarified that the order dated 8th January, 2018 does not stay the proceedings before the trial court and that the proceedings before

the trial court could go on, subject to the outcome of these proceedings.

NOVEMBER 19, 2018

dsm

C.HARI SHANKAR, J