

\$~6

*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CM(M) 19/2018 and CM APPL. 471/2018**

+

SUNIL GUPTA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Y. R. Sharma and Mr. Ujjwal
Goel, Advocates (M: 8930554347).

versus

NARGIS KHANNA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Harkirat Sawhney and Mr. Rati
Coshic, Advocates for R-1 S(M:
9818215275).

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

13.02.2020

Adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the ld. counsel for the
Petitioner.

List on 31st July, 2020.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2020

MR