



\$~33

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 19/2018 & CM APPL. 471/2018**

**SUNIL GUPTA**

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Arun Srivasta, Mr.Y.R.Sharma,  
Mr.Ujjwal Goel, Advs.**

versus

**NARGIS KHANNA & ANR**

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr.Harkirat Sawhney, Ms.Rati  
Coshic, Ms. Urinda, Advs.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER**

%

**20.01.2023**

**[ The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid mode ]**

1. It is already 5.00 pm.
2. No time left.
3. List on 07.08.2023.

**TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J**

**JANUARY 20, 2023/aman**