



\$~51

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 19/2018, CM APPL. 471/2018**

**SUNIL GUPTA**

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ujjwal Malhotra and Mr. Vijay  
Laxmi, Advs.**

versus

**NARGIS KHANNA & ANR**

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Harkirat Sawhney, Adv.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR**

**ORDER**

**28.05.2024**

%

Adjournment is requested on behalf of the petitioner that the main  
arguing counsel is not available due to some personal difficulty.

Renotify for 15.10.2024.

**SHALINDER KAUR, J.**

**MAY 28, 2024**

**SU**