



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 19/2018 & CM APPL. 471/2018**
SUNIL GUPTA

.....Petitioner
Through: **Mr. Aman Nandrajog and Ms. Shreya Singh, Advocates**

versus

NARGIS KHANNA & ANR

.....Respondent
Through: **Mr. Harkirat Sawhney and Ms. Rati Coshic, Advocates**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
15.10.2024

List on 12.02.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

OCTOBER 15, 2024/dr