



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 19/2018 & CM APPL. 471/2018**

SUNIL GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vijay Laxmi Mewara, Advocate.

versus

NARGIS KHANNA & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rahul Shukla, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

15.10.2025

At joint request, relist on 19.12.2025 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

OCTOBER 15, 2025/ry