



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 19/2018 & CM APPL. 471/2018**

SUNIL GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Vijay Laxmi Mewara, Advoate.**

versus

NARGIS KHANNA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. A.K. Singla, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Ms. Bachita
Baruah, Mr. Sahil Kumar and Mr.
Rohan Sehrawat, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

13.03.2026

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment on the ground that the main Counsel is not available today due to some personal exigency.
3. List on 14th May, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

MARCH 13, 2026/MR/ABK